August 25, 2016

Licensee(s): Juan Ortiz
taRoca, LLC T/aLa Roca
3210-14 Pulaski Highway 21224

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — May 27, 2016 — At approximately 3:17 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors, The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and purchased a 6-pack of 12 oz.
bottles of "Corona." Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Bamios-Lopez purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for
$10.00. Ms. Barrios-Lopez was then provided a 6-pack of 12 oz. bottles of “Corona” by the bartender/store clerk. Ms.
Barrios-Lopez then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered the establishment
and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been sold to a minor and it would be
reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic
beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Barrios-Lopez.

Board's Information:

(a) Service on Licensee; Summons issued to the licensee on 8/10/2016.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Chief inspector Mark Fosler and inspector John Chrissomallis on
8/10/2016. Baltimore City Sheriff Dept.: Sgt. Poma, Deputy Hawley, and Cadet Christina Barrios-L.opez summons
issued on 8/10/2016.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 5/3/2007.

Board’s Decision



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, &" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: La Roca, LLC Date: August 7, 2016
T/A La Roca
3210-14 Pulaski Highway Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the
25th day of August 2016, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of “Alcoholic
Beverages”, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article, following
your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A La Roca, 3210-14 Pulaski Highway, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors ~ May 27, 2016 ~ At approximately 9:17 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-
Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alceholic beverage(s). At that time Ms,
Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and purchased a 6-pack of 12 oz. bottles of “Corona.” Utilizing a departmental 520 hil,
Ms. Barrios-Lopez purchased the alcoholic beveraga(s) for $10.00. Ms. Barrios-Lopez was then provided a 6-pack of 12 oz.
bottles of “Corana” by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Barrios-Lopez then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members
of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been
sold to & minor and it wouid be reported to tha BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the
alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Barrios-Lopez.

City Hall security provisions require all persons enterlng the City Hall to present a photo ID.

if you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence, if you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baitimore City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert J. Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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- he had just sold alcoholic beverages to a person under the age of 21. The change was returned back to the server, and the

: pre-recorded departmental bill was provided back by Sgt Poma. The purchased beverages were left with the establishment and

: the establishment was left in the controf of the Manager. Al events oceurred in the City of Baltimore, State of Maryland.

Continued

|

Keportng Persen’s Si;nature Data

741
1 affirm and declare that the statements above are frue to the best of my knowledge:

b7 Reporting Officer Name (PRINT CLEARLY) Sequence No Assignment Sigraturs
Hawlay, A. 0327 BCSO- Domestic Violence e

[23 Appsraving Supenvisor Rank and Name Sequenca No Assignment
SGT Poma, M. 606 BCS0-Special Operations
P4 RMS Data Enlered By Soquence No  Data Time 125 Raviawser 26 Refermed To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBELY PRINTED IN BELACK INK




Inspection Reports - LA ROCAlnvestigation2016-06-08T14_11_22 Page 1 of 2

.
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“EXHIBIT

Board of Liquor License Commissioners B2 5LL ¢ # 1
For Baltimore City e .

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryiand, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 3210-14 PULASKI HIGHWAY 21224

Licensee information (Trade Name): | LA ROCA |

Corporation Name ILA ROCA, LLC |

License Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Owrier Email: | I

Contact:

Bouncer/Security Name {if appiicable); | I
| ’ D.OB.

Incident Date/Time: |5/27/2|315 i |2:11:22 PM

Report Facts:

On May 27, 2016 deputies from the Sheriff's Office and Uiguor Board inspector John Chrissomallis and Chief Mark Fosler conducted under
age operations. At approximately 5:20pm the underage female entered La Rocca and purchased alcohol (6 pack Corona bottles). The und
erage fermale utilized a $20 bill that had been previously photo copied. After being notified that the underage female had been served pe
rsonnel from the Sheriff's Office and the Liquor Board entered the establishment and infarmed the licensee {Juan Ortiz) of the saletocam
inor. At this time the server (Robin Lopez) gave his age as 16. The licensee, Mr. Onilz, said Mr. Lopez is his nephew. The alcohol and the ch
ange from the purchase were returned to the licensee and the photo copied $20 bill was recovered. Mr. Ortiz was told that it is a violatio
n for anyone under 18 years of age to seli or serve alcohol. The establishment was left in control of Mr. Ortiz and we departed withaut fu

rther incident.

Photos Taken:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx  6/8/2016



BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS OF BALTIMORE CITY
INSPECTOR'S REPORT: Routine [0 Compliance [

SA?

VIOLATIONS NOTED .
(e ol alwlel —TD G mwe

311 Complaint O Adult Entertainment L] Special Investigation

“ORPORATE NAME/LICENSEE(S): Lo Co e x. E\m\

ADDRESS: 3210 (Dlagn Moy

DATE AND TIME: 9~ 27-16  21:20

JSTRICT:

NAME OF PERSON IN CONTROL:

cLASS: BD ) INSPECTOR: thysydmp allis .\ fostf(

Me CONNZ

Extornal Appearance
Clean and Free of Debris
internal Appearance
Location of Bar L

Ktichen
E Inspector Comments:

Shape of Bar

Condition of Bar Area/Floors

Hot Water

Disinfectant Solution

L

Three Compartment Sink
P 4% slals Ri)

Bulietproof Partitioning

Inspector Comments:

Separate Pkg Goods Dept.

SR

Separate Pkg Goods Store

Bar/Tavern Open and Operating

\

Selling Household/Grocery
3 e Arp

Capacity

Location ofDining Area

Condition of Dining Area/Flgors

Exits Marked, Unobstructed

Sanitation

Fire Capacity:

Menu

Business Records
Trader's License ) o

Aduit Entertainment - If Applicable:
f License is Valid
Dancers Present 18 and older

TG p\ Cocend )
(D servetc  sSeld w5t Woase f as
e yrs  of age.,
' S

INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO LICENSEE

INSPECTOR’S COMMENTS

et Y -30-177

Aleohnt Awareness Certification Date

Issued: ﬁ.w ~{ 2.1 >

Cleanliness of Dressing Room

Employee Records

A

Alcohol Beverage Information Invoice
Numbers and Date:

=27 -G (e (1T

312127439

Live Entertalnment (Describe):

Food Invoices {If Applicable})

Outdoor Table Service

Code: Satisfactory = v" Unsatisfactory = X Not Applicable = N/A

\r\ﬁg\@\\?s 2 f = <
White Copy = Licensee Yellow Copy = BLLC ' - -

Inspettor Signature













DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Texation Business Services (w3)  SearchHelp_

Entity Name: LA ROCA, LLC

Department ID: W1162841%
General information i Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status
Principal Office (Current): 3210-14 PULASKI HWY.
BALTIMORE, MD 21224
Resident Agent {Currenth: JUAN ANTONIO ORTIZ

1 GLENWEST CT.
BALTIMORE, MD 21237

Status: ACTIVE
Good Standing: Yes
What does i mean whan a business is not in good standing or forfelled?
Business Code: Other
Date of Formation or Registration: 12/01/2008
State of Formation: Mo
Stock/Nonstock: N/A
Closel/Not Ciose: Unknown

hitp://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 8/10/2016



Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal » |} License-Transfer » | One-Day » | AddNewlicense » | Query » | Help w

License Detail

[ ClosetheLicense | [ Print License l Print Renewal Letter [ | <<GoBack |
Llicense Info
License Num; LBD7 204 Cert Num: 0604 Fee: §1,320.00 Siatus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2016 License Year: 2016

CR Number: 12841162

Payment Date;  04-25-16 @ q—*

J015- 2016 TPP Paid I

2016 Traders License I~ | Update Info | (/O (2_.‘? -

Add Adult Entertainment License

{ Add New Adult Entertainement License \

Location
Corp Name: LA ROCA, LLC
Trade Name: LA ROCA
Zone Code: 15

Phone: 410-675-0070

Block Murmi: 3210-14 Street: PULASKI HIGHWAY
City: BALIIMORE Stole: MD Zip: 21224

CR Number: 12861162

Portion of Business Used:

CONTNUE TO USE PREMISES AS A TAVERN INCLUDING LIVE ENTERTAINMENT AND/OR
DANCING - BASEMENT FOR STORAGE
Restriction:;

HERBERT YOUNG BARRED FROM PREMISES IN ANY CAPACHY.

{ Edit the License Location Info i{ Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Name Last Name  [Street City State |fip Action |Change Cwner
JUAN ANTONIO  {ORTIZ 1 GLENWEST COURT ROSEDALE MDD |21237 LEEE.E i Remove Owner |
Comments
Date Comment Action

hitp://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319183 8/7/2016



Page 2 of 2

05/06/2015Alcohot Awareness expies 3/11/2019 (James Crtiz | gmﬁelete
05/06/201 5iAlcohol Awareness expies 3/12/2019 {Juan Antonic Qrliz) | Delete |
‘Delete |

03/09/2010/02/19/10 $1750 FINE PAID IN FULL #70788
02119/201002“8”0 Pubiic Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01a),and 3.03(c JDECISION: RULE 4.0Ha) GUILTY [mFome

$1750 AND RULE 3.03(C ) NO FINE WAIVED §125 ADM FEEFINE §1750 | Delete |
03/18/2008[03/17/08 $650 FINE PAID IN FULL #62220 "Delete |
03713/08 Public Hearing re- Violation of rule 4.01(a)& 3 03(c) DECISION: RULE 4.01(a) GULTY | parmie |
03/18/2008/¢ 505 8, RULE 3.03(c] GUILTY $25 + $125 ADM.FEE = $650 | Delete |

1 Print Mistory (Print Card) i

License num: LBDY 204 Address: 3210-14 PULASKEHIGHWAY
Trade Name: LA ROCA

Comment;

Add Coinmani .

Hold Info

Powered by

(G OF g,
O T

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319183 8/7/2016



August 25, 2016

Licensee(s): Scott Schleupner
SCS Holdings, LLC T/a Social Pub and Pie
25 k. Cross Street 21230

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01({a) Sales to Minors - May 27, 2016 — At approximately 11:04 PM, The Baltimore Sheriffs
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and purchased a "Vodka and Soda
Water." Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Barrios-Lopez purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for $7.75. Ms.
Barrios-Lopez was then provided with a "Vodka and Soda Water” by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Barrios-Lopez
then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified
the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been sold to a minor and it would be reported to the
BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the
bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Barrios-Lopez.

Board’s Information:

{a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued fo the licensee on 8/10/2016.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Chief Inspector Mark Fosler and Inspector John Chrissomaliis on
8/10/2016. Baltimore City Sheriff Dept.. Sgt. Poma, Deputy Hawley, and Cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez summons
issued on 8/10/2016.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 5/21/2014.

Board’s Decision



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

Ta: SCS Holdings, LLC Date: August 7, 2016
T/A Social Pub and Pie
25 East Cross Street Licensee may be represented hy

Counse! before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the
25th day of August 2016, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of “Alcoholic
Beverages”, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article, following
your conviction and/or violation of said law, 1o wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Social Pub and Pie, 25 East Cross Street, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01{a} Sales to Minors — May 27, 2016 — At approximately 11:04 PM, The Baltimore Sherifi’s Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would seli alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baitimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-
Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic havarage(s). At that time Ms.
Barrios-Lopez entered the estabiishment and purchasad  “Vodka and Soda Water.” Utilizing a departmental 520 bill, Ms.
Barrios-Lopez purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for $7.75. Ms. Barrios-Lopez was then provided with & “Vodka and Soda
Water” by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Barries-Lopez then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task
force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beveraga(s) had just been soldto a
minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the
alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Barrios-Lopez.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo iD.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and wili take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMIMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert J. Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



Inspection Reports - New Form
A

Page 1 of 2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimare Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address:

25 CROS5 STREET EAST 21230

Licensee Infermation (Trade Name): |SOC1AL PUB AND PIE

Carporation Name |5C5 HOLDINGS, LLC

License Type:

Class “BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Owner Emuit: |

|
Contact:

Bouncer/Security Nome (if applicable):

| D.0.B.

Incident Date/Time:

|5/27/2016
Report Facts:

| 5136 Pm

On May 27, 2016 deputies from the Sheriff's Office and Liquor Board Inspector John Chrissomallis and Chief Mark Fosler conducted under
age operations. At approximately 11:04pm the underage female entered Social Pub and Pie and purchased alechol (served a mixed drink
of vodka and sada). The underage female utilized a 520 bill that had been previously photo copied. After being notlified that the underage
female had been served personnel from the Sheriff's Office and the Liquor Board entered the establishment and informed the bartender

{Ashley White) of the sale to a minor. The alcohol and change from the purchase were returned to Ms, White and the photo copied 520
bill was recovered. The establishment was left in control of Ms. White and we departed without further incident.

EXHIBIT

BLLLR

Photos Taken:

http://portal2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx

6/8/2016
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BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS OF BALTIMORE CITY /1 nr? of ale «LE Ao 9 N WO
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311 Complaint ] Aduit mzﬁmzmmzamm” [0 Special Investigation [J . / VO F‘_A.OC -+ JQ&&C \»\Sﬁ A./ u
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\
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NAME OF PERSON IN CONTROL: A 4} fmt/ n..frzzsz WL T

INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO LICENSEE

‘External Appearance . ST T ktichen'

N i
Qmmn and Free of Debris i .mmtmn”o_. Comments: 7
e (1 ,U OVt N Alcolo [ Awdayepes

wmhmzoaommmq C QD N2 T q pe 1r V€ ﬁ,(r.lmru ..Wurv \\\\Xl
Hape 0| Rere  Toee X, 2006
Condition of Bar Area/Floors . /

Hot Water F

Disinfectant Solution L~

._.:wmm nciﬁmnam:ﬁ Sink HOEHIET T pactrgom

u * Package Goods/BD7 Checklist =~ 7 Emnmnﬁoq noBQmmn..

Bulletproof Partitionin . e

: : (Ca=s~ [k (o L c@

Separate Pkg Goods Dept. b dr o

Separate Pkg Goods Store A SIGHATURE OF LICENSEE OR MANAGER
Bar/Tavern Open and Operating ;\0 .

Selling Household/Grocery 5.

A Jining Ared INSPECTOR’S COMMENTS

Capacity

Location of Dining Area Pk afe \\

Condition of Dining Area/Floors Exits Marked, c:owm:‘:nﬂma . Lo

Sanpitation Fire Capacity:

Menu 5 () z 0 Anp able M

X Record License is Valid

Trader's License DN Dancers Present 18 and older

Alcohol Awareness Certification Date rd

issued: % L~ Cleantiness of Dressing Room
Employee Records . a w/
Alcohol Beverage Information invoice Live Entertainment (Describe): s i SN
MNumbers and Date: | -»
> i ”th
{Food Invoices (If Applicable) Outdoor Table Service \c/?# EL\ \\ \\

e

o T White Copy = Licensee Yellow nou< BLLC NN
Code: Satisfactory = ¥ Unsatisfactory = X Not Applicable = N/A Insp&ttor mﬁ:m”cwm




. INCIDENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT 1 Crime ) Incldext Attermp]2 Complaint Number
f;:;;nzg-ggea BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation [} §-160512362
. . G Locaion of Offense / incdent (Exact Sleeat Addraas
] Person {1 Property O vehicle &l Miscellaneous 35 Cross St, 21230 page 1 o 2
Demestic Raldted Gang Refated Juveniie Relateg Hale Crime 4 Date ! Tine Cesunred 5 Data f Time Roponed
0 0 0 0 27 May 16 2304HRS 27 May 16 2330HRS
3 Unit 7 Post of Occurrencs |9 Reporting Araa 3 Straei Code 10 CAD Number 11 Lecalian Given by Cispatcher 12 Companion Report No
89850 3847 On View
73 Cmso Siatus 14 Casa Dispusition 15 Follow-up 36 Crime Code |17 Crimna Classification]iB Deserbe Location of Otfensa or Type of Fremise 18 Reparted by Crime Watcher
X open (] Ciosed {T] Cieared K] Not Cleared ] Yes X No Bar [ ves ¥INo
eul (‘.‘orpp!siannll Nama {Lasy, First Wi, or Firm Name f Bustness Residenca f Addrass {Includa Cily, County, State, Zm) Sex Raca Age DOB
Victm Hawlgy, Alain 160 North Calvert Street, Rm 1 04 Baltimore, Md
\Whars Emplayed ar Schoot Attlanding {Tnclude City Locatad) Cezupation Haurs of Emplaymeni Residence Phone Qiher Phong Sabriety
Baltimore City Sheriff's Office Deputy Sheriff varies RS
21 Injuries and L.ocation o Body Victimn's Conditlon Victim Hospitalized Facility 22 Victm { Assavant Relaionshvp3 Qurrant / Formar Cohabitant]
NIA AvesIng Cves O No
24 Reparting $4ama (Last, First. K1) Zex Race Ape DOB Addrass {inciude City, County, Stats. Zip} Rasidence Phone Other Phong
Parsen Same as 20
P8 Winass Pamnt/Guargan fName (Last, First Mit Adcress (Includa City, County. Stale, Zip) Rasdance Phena Other Phone
| ]
25 Susped {Mamo (Last First, Mi) . Addrass (Includa City, County, Stats, 2ip) Gex Race Age Haight Waeight
White, Ashley S 6418 Woodbume Ave 21075 F 2 27 07-‘88 502 115
Complexian Hair ColoriLengtn/Styte Rat Eyas Faclat Hair Taeth ShirCoat
Fants Sheas -Additional Pescaplors [Taticos Fiarcings 5cars, Marks, Aszent, etc) Arrest Numbar
27 Trademarks of Suspect{s) (Action / Cenversation} 28 Peint of Entry 29 Localion Las! Seen 23 Manner of Escape 31 Direction of Escape
[32 Weapon § Mears of Altack 33 Methed Used to Cemmit Crime 34 Typa of Propeny Takan 15 Total Lesy Value
36 Vehida  Susped Vicim Siolan Towed Other §Tag Number Gtate  Expiration Vohicle Year Make Model Body Style Color Mileage
emalen () 00O 0O
[Verzcle identfication Nurmber {V"E‘Fé'] igrition Locked  Heysnignition Doors Locked  Windows Clssad Radio In Car Battery in Car Spare Tea in Car Trunk Lockatd
L ves (I No [ Yes Ono (3 Yes (I NoL) Yes L3N0 Yes LI NoT ) Yes Tl No Ll Yes L¥Noll) Yes [Ing
157 Ragistered Owner Name {Last First, MIf Sex Race Age oo8 Address (incluta City, County, State, Zip)
§38 Recovernd by [3% Mathad of Thall 45 BEvidancs of Sirpping ¢ Tampering 41 Repo Check |42 Tow Lisl Chack [43 Cwnar Notified
Cives I Nol D ves DlNo [ ves Dl No
44 Tow [Lacatien Towed From L.oeation Towed Ta Tawed by Tew Truck Operator Signature
infomnation
45 Datectiva Notiflad

‘Saguence Na Assigament

Lnst Number Date

time

146 Madicat Examinar Motified [Dala

Time

47 Crima Lab Tacnmician Name

Uryt Number

Tina

48 Het Desk Person Notified

Tsma

49 Communicationg Suparisor

£0 CHywwde Broadeast Time

5% Vickm Asmistanceincident Information Explain

P

Netfed 7} ves KINa | Ol Yes M No Foaris) Provided [ Yes X No
52 Copies Farwarced To i .
Baltimore City Sheriffs Office
Contd (1} & ton of any p g ltama [} Pmperty Lming o inciude pmpeﬂyhlzn and seited fod & o v Hst property | ) when mapk: (34 Describe detaits of incident inckndo il steps aken in
IS octions Y ig [4] List 2% ¢ name, gericy of et L it rumber number date. ime, (5) List ot anesz: mur.izm Anes1 Numbers and ch Qs

;Tradmg As: Social Pub and

ILiqour License: LBD7 385

BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF'S OFFICE COMPLAINT # 8-160512362
Liquor License Board Violation - Sales fo Minor

Pia

| Establishment Location: 25 Cross St, 21230

s Licensee(s): Scott Schleuper

: Establishment Corporation Name: SCS Holdings LLC

R s Contirued]
3 Reporing Officar Name (PRINT CLEARLY)} Sequence No  Assignment . . Ségnatum
Hawlay, A, 0327 8CS50 - Domestic Violence \
Approving Supendsar Rank and Mama Enguonco o Assignment . Signat
SGT Poma, M, 3006 BCSO- Special Operations igfh—vl
55 AMS Data Entered By Senuance Hu Dale Tima 58 Raviewer

57 Referrad Ta

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED I BLACK INK



SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT i Crime / Incident Attarnplz Compiaint Humbar
fsgg;gm BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation O 8-160512362
. 5 Location of Offense / Incident (Sireet Address, Zip}
¥l Continuation 3 Fellow Up 25 Cross St, 21230 e 2 o 2
Farson Proprny Miscellanecus Vehicle Missing Person Custody 4 Data f Tima of This Report 5 Arrest / Custody Number
0 0 2 o) O 0 27 May 16 2330HRS
B uni |7 Bost of Ocoumencel® Reparung Area 8 Strest Cods 10 CAD Number 11 Ongtnai Rgpon Date 7 Time 12 Qffense ! incident Changed From
B850 842 3847 27 May 16 2330MRS
13 Casa Status 14 Mulhipte Ciearance 15 Case Dispasition Explain 16 Foifow-up 17 Coma Code 18 Cnma Ciassdicaten
o Open ] Closed) ] ves @INo L] Cleared i) Not Clsared Oves@No
18 Complainasy fdame (Last, First Mi), or Firm Name #f Business Residencs / Address (Iaclucge City, County, State, zp) ‘Bex FMaco Age D03
Vicim Hawley, A. 100 North Calvert Street, Baltimore, MD 21201 - - - -
20 Copies Forwardatd To . .
Baltimore City Sheriffs Office

oritd  |Narrative {1} Continuation of eny precadicg tems {2) Property Lisling. tainctude property takan and seiedsh d svidh

fime (8) Recomsmend case stabus wien npphicable. (6] i Mokiple Clearansa. Inciuds 2 affesied complainticaas numbers

Y. B3t property Invgniory number{s] when eppliicable. (3} Recordd of nelvity end ol deveiopments in case
prlgnsutaequent ta jast repcrt. Inclets names and arrest numbens of all perneny arreted Explain any enimatnziden] lazsibeation r-hxng- gl) Lig1 2% adodional notficetions. Inctuding name, ppany or essignment, ursd numtber. telepkoae nutmber date

; On 27 May 2016 at approx 11:04pm, your writer along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriffs Office (BCS0)

‘Maryland.

, utilizing Cadet
: Christina Barrios-Lopez, Conducted an underage alchonal investigation at the Social Pub and Pie located at 25 Cross St
éEa}ﬁmara, Md, 21230, Cadet Bamios-Lopez is under the age of 21, and entered the aforementionad establishment and purchased
;a Vodka and Soda Water mixed drink for a price of $7.75, Using a previously recorded departmental $20 bill, Ms. White, working
:as the cashier, accepted the recorded bill as payment and compleled the sale of of alcohol, issuing change to Cadet
?Barrins Lopez. The sale was complete and Cadet Barrios-Lopez exited the localion and notified Deputies that she had been
served Al this time, photos were taken of Cadet Barrios-Lopez with the purchased alcoholic beverages. The alcohol and change
‘were taken from the Cadet Barrios Lapez. Moments later members of the BCSO entered the above stated establi shment, and
‘adwsed the server that ke had jus! sold alcoholic beverages to a person under the age of 21, The change was retumed back to
‘the server, and the pre-recorded departmentat bill was provided back by Sgt Poma. The purchased beverages were left with the
sestablishment and the establishment was left in the control of the Ms. White. All events occurred in the City of Baltimore, State of

“Continued

!

=]

Reportng Fersm s i g'!amsa
1 affirm and dectare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge:

Dala

[22 Raponting Qffcer Naittia (PRINT CLEARLY) Seguenca No Assignment Signatury
Hawley, A - 0327 BCS0- Domaestic Viclence -
£ Approvirg Supervisar Rank andg Nama Saguenca No Assignment . . Signaturs 7 ;/ [é{,)p:/
SGT Poma, M. 3006 BCS0-Special Operations (/t
24 RMS Data Entemd By Sequenca No Dats Time 25 Revigwar [26 Refered To

REFPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY FPRINTED IN BLACK INK
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DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Serviceswd)  SearchHeip

Entity Name: SCS HOLDINGS, LLC

Department ID: W15104805

General Information Amendments ¢ Persanal Property . Certificate of Status
Principal Office {Currenth: UNITB
40 AMBERSTONE COURT

ANNAPOLIS, MD 21403

Resident Agent {Currenth: SCOTT SCHLEUPNER
UNIT B
40 AMBERSTONE COURT
ANNAPOLIS, MD 21403

Status: ACTIVE
Good Standing: Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code: Other
Date of Formation or Registration: 0212212013
State of Formation: MD
StockMonstock: N/A
Close/Not Close: Unknown

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 8/10/2016



Liguor Board System

Page 1 of 2

%%%xb% a3} Version 1.0
ALY OR,
Annual-Renewal » | LicenseTransfor » | Cne-Day w | Add New ticense w | Query » | Help w
License Detail
[ Closethelicense | [  Printlicense | [ PrintRenewalletter 11 [ <<GoBack |

License Info
ticense Num; LBR7 395

ticense Date:5/1/2014
CR Number: 15188043

Payment Dale:  04-28-14

Cert Num: 1140
License Year: 2014

2015 - 2016 TPP Paid i
T
2016 Trader's License | | UpdateInfo |

Fee: $1,320.00

Add Adull Enterfainment License

[

Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: 3C8 HOLBINGS, LLC
Trade Name: SOCIAL PUB AND PIE

lone Code: 7

Siatus: Renewed

Phone:

Block Num
City

410-234-0374

1 25
- BALIIMORE

Street. CROSS STREET EASY

State: MD

CR Number: 15188043

Portion of Business Used;

USE PREMISES AS A TAVERMN/RESTAURANT

Restriction:

Zip: 21230

[ Edit the License Location Info ‘;i Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Name |Last Name Street City State |Zip Action {Change Owner
SCOTTC.  (SCHLEUPNER  |1325 DECATUR STREET BALTIMORE IMD 121230 [ Edit) [ Remove Owner J
Comments
Date Comment

Action

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx71d=319731

8/7/2016



Licensee entered into o payment agreement contract with the City of Baliimore's Law Dept.
for unpaid personal properiy taxes owed fo the Cily of Baltimore. Copy of lefferin file . /sb

09/23/2015 Nofified this office by mail for an extension about Personai Property Tax issue uniil October 15, g‘ﬁaé“{é”;

10/16/2015 "Delete |

2015.... /sb —
04/28/ 201 5IRELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD..... fsb | Delate |
02/03/20155tale of MD Tax Hold, letter sent lo merchant on January 23, 20135, | Delete |
D4/10/2014 Public Hearing re: Application to fransfer ownership, request for outdoor table R
0472272014 gerv’:ce. Applicants signed MOU and ccknowledged volunlary restrictions 1o be placed on E;'Eg}g}i
icense

03/13/2014 Public Hearing re Application te transfer ownership, request Tor outdoor foble

04/22/201 diservice Applicant wiihdrew request for live entertainment Boord granied posiponement ‘ D_elet?I
reques! from applicant ’

10/15/2010{10/14/10 $100 CONF.FEE PAID IN FULL #75119 | Delete |

09728/2010109/23/10 CONFERENCE FEE DUE }100 W?Ete i

7110 Request to add 23 E. Cross §t. 1o exisiing license at 25 E. Cross St., 8D7-BWL, John Dolaway., "Delete |
25E. Cross Street Business Ventures, LLC s i
01/11/07 Public Hearing re:Review of application pending to fransfer ownership and to
expand the location for more than 180 days under the provisions of A28 Sec 10-503(d}{4}"A e
01/16/2007 iransfer of any license shall be completed not more than 180 days afier the Board approves | Delete |
the transfer (Re: transfer of ownership approved on by the Board on January 6, 2004).
DECISION: WITHDRAWN

07/13/2010

{_ PrintHistory (Print Card) ]

ticense num: LBD7 395 Address: 25 CROSS STREET EAST
Trade Name: SOCIAL PUB AND PIE

Comment.

[ Add Comment E

Hold Info

Powered by:
(5 OF
105 “Co

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319731 8/7/2016



August 25, 2016

Licensee(s): Peter Pliva and Binita Shah
Shiya, Inc. T/a Pulaski Liquor Emporium
6425 Pulaski Highway 21205

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — May 27, 2016 - At approximately 8:41 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that ime Ms. Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and purchased a 6-pack of “Bud
Ice.” Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Barrios-Lopez purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for $7.39. Ms. Barrios-
Lopez was then provided a 6-pack of “Bud Ice” by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Barrios-Lopez then communicated
to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store
clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been sold to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force
then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change
that was provided to Ms. Barrios-Lopez.

Board's Information:
(a) Service on Licensee; Summons issued to the licensee on 8/10/2016.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summaons issued to Chief Inspector Mark Fosler and Inspector John Chrissomallis on
8/10/2016. Baltimore City Sheriff Dept.: Sgt. Poma, Deputy Hawley, and Cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez summaons
issued on 8/10/2016.

{c) Violation History of Current Licensee: The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.
(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 10/14/2009.

Board’s Decision



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Shiya, Inc. Date: August 7, 2016
T/A Pulaski Liquor Emporium
6425 Pulaski Highway Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at ] o’clock PM on the
25th day of August 2016, in Room 213, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of “Alcoholic
Beverages”, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article, following
your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Pulaski Liquor Emporium, 6425 Pulaski Highway, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors ~ May 27, 2016 ~ At approximately 8:41 PM, The Baitimore Sheriff's Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees wouid sell alcoholic beverages to
miners. The joint task force responded to the estabiishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-
Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms.
Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and purchased a 6-pack of “Bud Ice.” Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Barrios-
Lopez purchased the alcohalic beveraga(s) for $7.39. Ms. Barrios-Lopez was then provided a 6-pack of “Bud Ice” by the
bartender/store clerk. Ms. Barrios-Lopez then communicatad o the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered
the establishment and notified the bartendar/store cierk that an alcoholic baverage(s) had just been sold to a minor and it
would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recavered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage(s)
to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Barrios-Lopez.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo 1D.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR EICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert J. Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimare City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address:

§425 PULASK} HIGHWAY 21205

ticensee Information (Trade Naome):

[PULASKI LIGUOR EMPORIUM

Corporation Nome

[skiva, inc.

License Type:

Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Owner Email:

l

Contact:

Bouncer/Security Nome {if applicable);

|

l DAD.B-|

Incident Date/Time:

5/27/2016 | [r1:33:50Am

Report Focts:

On May 27, 2016 deputles fram the Sheriff's Office and Liquor Board Inspector John Chrissomallis and Chief Mark Fosler conducted under
age buy operations. At approximately 8:41pm the underage female entered Pulaski Liquar Emporium and purchased aicohal (6pack Bud |
ce bottles). The underage female utilized a 520 bill that had been previously photo copied. After being notified that the underage female
had been served personnel from the Sheriff's Office and the Liquor Board entered the establishment and informed the operator (Kartik T
hakkar) of the sale of alcohel to a minor, The alcohol and change for the purchase were returnad to the operator and photo copied $20b
ill recovered. The establishment was left in controf of Mr, Thakkar and we departed without further incident.

Photos Taken:

http://portal2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx

6/8/2016
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INGIDENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT 1 Crime / Incldent Attempt]? Camplam Numbar
Famm 041008 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Vislation 0 | 4-160512303
[ Locatien of Offema / Incdan (Exact Stres! Acorees)
(J Person O Property {1 Vehicle ) Miscellaneous 6425 Pulaskl Highway , 21205 Pm 1 2
Domestic Rejated Gang Aelated Juvenie Rststed Hais Crima 4 Date / Time Cerurred 5 Data / Trma Raparied
0 (] 0 (] 27 May 16 2041H4RS 27 May 16 2051HRS
B Unit Post of Qccumance (8 Reporting Area Sieat Code 10 CAD Mumber 11 Locadon Given by Dispatther 12 Cornpanion Repait No
9850 441 3254 On View
13 Case Sialy 14 Casa Disposition 15Failow.up |16 Cims Code |17 Crime Classication] 18 Descnbe Locution of Offerse of Typs of Premse 18 Reparted fy Crima Watchsr
X Open (3 Clesed [ Cleared 3 Not Cleaed ([ Yes X No Liquor Store 2 ves KiNo
20 Complairant / [Nams (Last, Flest, M1, or Fien Name § Business eudence / Addrmas (Inchede Sex Raca Age DOB
Vit Hawley, Alain F100 North Caiver Street. R 164, Battimore, Md ,
fvhitt Empicyed or Schodl Aftending (Includs Cily Located) . Hours of EmproymaniReskienca Phons Othar Phong Sobrie
Baltimore City Sheriffs Office Deputy Sheniff varies
21 tjlurtas and Location on Body Victir's Congldlon ‘Victm Hospdalzed Facity [22 Victim 7 Asser'ant Re'ationsvpR23 Currant / Formar Cohabitart
N/A O yes O Neo O Yes O o
4 Repotieg [Name (Last Fast, MI) Sex Racs Age DOB Addrass {Incuda Cly, County, Stata, Zip) Rassdanca Phome  (ther Phoas
Featson Sama as 20
[25 Whinass Perent/Guardian fHame (Last, First, M1y Acdreas (Includa Cy Counly. State, 21p} Residence Phana Othar Phona
(] ]
Re Suspect [Name [Last, Fiest, Mi} Addrazs (irciuda Sax faca Ags DOB Hevght Weight
Thakkar, Katrik N 291 Roernar Dr 21043 M 3 35 D5Hmpe1 508 200
[Complaxion Hair Colorfl engthvSiyie Hal Eyat Factat Har Teeth ShwiCaal
P Shoas Addiitonat Descriptors {Tattogs Plarcings Scars, Marka, Accent, st} Aresl Number
R7 Tracemarks of Suspaci{s) (Action } Conversalion) 28 Fain of Entry 129 seation Last Saen 130 Manner of Excape 31 Drmction of Excapa
2 Waapcs / Maans of Attack {13 Medhod Used to Comprmt Crme 134 Typa of Property Taken [15 Total Loss Vore
h6 Vehics Suspect VicEm Swlan Towad Other [fag Numbar Siate  Expimdon  [Vetich Yaear Maka Mocda! Hody Sty'e Calo? Mileaga
romatien - ) ] O 0O [
[Vahich | dentfication Number (ViN] Ignitin Locked  Kerys i [gition Doors Lockad  Windows Closed Radion Car Batlery i Car | Spere Tes o Car Trunk Locked
11 ves [ Na ) ves (I No [l ves 1) No (D Yes O No [ Yes [ Mo Cl Yes O No O ves (O Mol Yes O Nol
(17 Ragictersd Owner Nama (Lact Fics, M3} Sex Raca .Age %] Addreas (nciude Clty, County, Stat, Zip)
38 Racaoversd by 119 Methad of Theh |40 Evidance of Stripping J Tampering W1 Repo Check  [42 Tow List Chack [43 Owrer Notfied
i3 ves [l No|C ves Ul No [ Yes O No
114 Tow L ocalion Fowed From Localion Towed To Towsd iy Tow Truck Oparator Signatura
rfomation
45 Ddaciive Noilfad ‘Saquence No Ass:gnment Linit Number Dale Teme 148 Medical Examinar Motfied  Data Tirme
147 Crime Leb Tachricion Nama Und Numbesr Tima 48 Hat Dask Femcn Hotflad Tira
S Commarieanions Suparvisor |50 Cyeide Brosdcest Time 1Vitm ARS iacATho0an o Expan
Nedied ] vag B No | (O Yes 3 No Form(s) Provided [7) vag %4 No
52 Cophes Forwarted To X
Baltimore City Sheriffs Office
Conr'e  [Hemmive (ncm-muwumgh-m (2} Property Lwtng, b inchude property isen sod cen y: Il propaITy imveriiory numbers} when spplicrble (3) Descrba cetrl of Incen!. Include sh stees kew
s actiorns (4] Ui oW 0 N, RENCY OF AR . unR ok beleph Wmh{!)m-lmh Inchudng Arrest Humints and charftes

Liquor License Board Violation - Sales to Minor

:Estahlishment Corporation Name: Shiya Inc.

'Trad:ng As: Pulaski Liqour Emporium

.Eslabllshment Location: 6425 Fulaski Highway, 21205
iLiqour License: LBD 7235
i Licensee(s): Binita Shah

BALTIMORE CiTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE COMPLAINT # 4-160512303

HIB

53 Reporting Cificer Name (PRINT CLEARLY} Saquanca No  Assignment Sionature
Hawlay, A, ’ 0327 BCSQ - Domestic Violence . »
154 Approving Supaniace Rank and Nams Gaquance Ho  Asskgrman Signad o —
SGT Poma, M, 3006 BCSO- Speclal Operations W g o
54 RMS Caia Ertarad Sy Sequanca No Dats Thre 58 Ruviawar 57 Refwimad To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



CyPELEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT 1 Grime | Incidant AtampiR Complalnt Nomber
Farm 04/007 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Vialation [ 4-160512303
- . . [3 Location of Qtlense f Incident [Streat Address, Zip)
¥ Continuation U Follow Up 6425 Pulaski Highway, 21205 bage 2 o 2
Persan Propany Miscatianecus Vahicle Missing Parson Cusiody [4 Bate / Time of This Repon 5 Arrest ] Custogy Numbar
) N 9 0 0l 0 27 May 16 2051HRS
E unit 7 Post of Qcoumeneald Repoding Area |9 Steat Cede 10 CAD Humber 11 Odginal Report Date 2 Tima 12 Oifense / Inciden] Changed From
9850 441 3254 27 May 18 2051HRS
13 Case Status 14 Mulliple Clearanss |15 Case Disposiien Explan 15 Foliaw-up 17 Crime Code 18 Crime Classdicatian
Y open Tl ciosed| T ves W No | Cteared ] Not Clearad O yesZNo
15 Complalnant! feame {Last. First Mi). or Firm Namme ¥ Business Residenca 7 Addrass finclude City, County, Siate, Zip) Sex Race Age DOB
Vicim Hawlay, A. 100 North Calvert Street, Baltimore, MD 21201 - . - -
20 Copies Fumardeg To i X
Baltimore City Sherifis Office
Coanld  [Narrative {1} Continuation of any preveding itama (2] Propenty Listng. 15 inchdis property token end seizedisubmitied evider EStproperty iventary number{s] when applicabie {3) Record of scavity and 23 developments i case
actions i 3 Jast repaft Jnzluce nemes and prrest numbers of pipersons aesied Explan sny crimefneldent clarsifioston marge 143 Lzl a¥ pdtional roBficetiony, Including name. sgency of Mesignment, ri sumber, tofechene number date
[ime. [5} Rer:an'n:rd zase stabus when apphicable. (B) B Multpde Slesrance, inclede 24 aftectnd complsintzase numbers.

*Oﬂ 27 May 2016 at approx B:40pm, your writer along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriffs Office (BCS0), utilizing Cadet
Chﬂstma Barrivs-Lopez, conducted an underage alchohol investigation at the Pulaski Liqour Emparium focated at 6425 Pulaski
nghway, Baltimore, Md, 21205, Cadet Barrios-Lopez is under the age of 21, and entered the aforementioned establishment and
:purchased a 8-pack of Bud-lce for a price of $7.39 at. Using a previously recorded departmental $20 bill, Mr. Thakkar, working as
i the cashier, accepted the recorded bill as payment and compleled the sale of of alcohol, issuing change to Cadet Barrios-Lopez.
i The sale was compiete and Cadet Barrios-Lopez exited the location and notified Deputies that she had been served. At this time,
gphotus were taken of Cadst Barrios-Lopez with the purchased afcoholic beverages. The alcahol and change were taken from the
ECadet Barrios Lopez. Moments fater members of the BCSO entered the above stated establishment, and advised the server that
:he had just sold alcoholic beverages o a person under the age of 21. The change was returned back to the server, and the

: pre-recorded departmenta! bill was provided back by Sgt Poma, The purchased beverages were left with the establishment and
'the establishment was laft in the control of Mr. Thakkar. All events occurred in the City of Baltimore, State of Maryland.
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: Contlnued

Reporting Parsen's Signaturs {? Data

l affirm and declare that the statements above are true {o the best of my knowledge:

[22 Reporting Cificer Nama [PRINT CLEARLY] Secquenca No Assignmant Signatura
Hawiay, A. 0327 BCSO- Domestic Violence ’7&% (Z{/L,//

23 Approving Supervsor Rark and Name Saquencs Mo ‘Assignment Signaiure
SGT Poma, M. 3008 BCSO-Special Operations ’L"‘v\______,__
[24 RMS Data Entered By Soquencs No Date Time 25 Reviower 26 Refared To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

 Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (w3} . Search Help

Entity Name: SHIYA, INC,

Department ID: D12B08051

General information © Amendments . Personai Property Certificate of Status
Brincipal Office {Current}: 6425 PULASKI HIGHWAY
BALTIMORE, MD 212086
Rasident Agent {Currentl: BINITA B, SHAH
8006 HIGH CASTLE RD

ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043

Status: INCORPORATED

Good Standing:

“What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?

Business Code: Ordinary Business - Stock
Datz of Formation or Registration: 1172412008

State of Formation: MD

Stock/Monstock: Stock

CioselNot Close: No Ciose

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 8/10/2016



Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer » ] One-Day w | Add New Litense w | Query » | Help w»
License Detail
[ Closethelicense || [ Printlicense | [ PrintRenewaiLetter i [ <<GoBack ;
License Info
ticense Num:1BD7 235 Cerl Nunt: 04684 Fee: 51,320.00 Stotus: Renewed
ticense Date:5/1/2016 License Year: 2014

CR Number: 13496249
Fayment Date:  04-29-16

2015 - 2016 TPP Poid I

2014 Trader's License | | Updateinfo |

Add Aduit Enterfainment License % } :}‘
[ . Add New Adult Entertainement License ' e /

Location C O (

Corp Mame: SHIYA, INC.

Trade Name: PULASKI LIGUOR EMPORIUM T l/‘

ione Code; 10
Phoneg: 410-483-7500 w
Block Nurr: 4425 Streel: PULASKI HIGHWAY
City: BALTIMORE Stafe: MD T 21205

CR Mumber: 13494249

Portion of Business Used:

USE PORTION OF PREMISES 15T FLOCOR AS A TAVERN WITH NO LIVE ENTERTAINMENT AND
ACCESSORY PACKAGE GOODS SALES; BASEMENT FOR STORAGE
Restriction:

[ . Editthe License Location Info | Alternate Maifing Address |
License Owners
First Name [Last Name  |{Sireei Cily State ip Action [Change Owner
PETER PLIVA 1321 S. HANOVER STREET  [BALTIMORE ~ |MD  [21230 |[Edit] || Remove Owner |
BINITA SHAH 80046 HIGHCASTLE ROAD ELLICOTT CITY (MDD {21043 iEg_@E § Remove Owner
Comments

! i

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx 71d=319265 8/7/2016



. Page 2 of 2

Dale Comment Action
04/01/2016 ?E"l{ic:Kt;oAEé\]wureness course was taken at John S Murry and expires on 03/25/2020 (KARTIK mg

5/12/11 Public Hearing re: Application to fransfer ownership and location of Class "D Beer,
Wine & Liguor License in the name of Binita B. Shah, Inc. i/a Pulaski Liquor Emporium af 4425 R
06/10/201 YPulaski Highway to the applicant at the new location 530 Dundalk Avenus; applicaiion ! Delate ¢
inciudes a request to change the icense o a Class "A" BWL package goods store, DENIED Not { 7
Necessary for public need and accommaodation.

9/3/09 Public hearing re: Transfer of ownership and location of Class BD7 from name of Leroy
10/14/2009|Hartman T/a Colonial inn at 2001 Eastern Avenue 1o licensees al location 4425 Pulaski Highway %_D_Ei?_tﬁ i
APPROVED

08/09 Transfer of Ownership & Location from 2001 Eostern Avenue 1o 6425 Pulaski Highway, "Delata
08/12/200% a1y7 awi, Binita 8. Shah, Peter Pliva, Shiyainc. | Delete |

| . PrintHistory (Print Card) |

License num:LBD7Y 235 Aclelress: 6425 PULASK] HIGHWAY
Trade Nome: PULASKI LIQUOR EMPORIUM

C_o_mmeni:

i AddComment _ __ |

Hold Info

Powered by:
_p" o%‘.‘,’c‘e

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319265 8/7/2016



August 25, 2016

Licensee(s): Tahir Farooq
Farooq Ventures, Inc. T/a Broadway Liquors
1645 East Baltimore Street 21231

Class: ‘A" Beer, Wine & Liguor License

Violation of Rule 4,01(a) Sales to Minors — May 25, 2016 - At approximately 7:30 PM, The Baltimore Sheriffs
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and purchased a 6-pack of “Angry
Orchard” alcohalic cider. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Barrios-Lopez purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for
$9.80. Ms. Barrios-Lopez was then provided a 6-pack of "Angry Orchard" alcoholic cider by the bartender/store clerk.
Ms. Barrios-Lopez then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered the
establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been sold to a minor and it
would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic
beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Barrios-Lopez.

Board’s Information:

(a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 8/10/2016.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector JoAnn Martin and Assistant Chief Inspector Tom
Karanikolis on 8/10/2016. Baltimore City Sheriff Dept.. Sgt. Poma, Deputy Perez, and Christina Barrios-Lopez
summons issued on 8/10/2016.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: The current licensee(s) have no history of violatians.

(d} License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 5/16/2014.

Board's Decision



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimare Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 386-4377

NOTICE

To: Farooq Ventures, Inc. Date: August 7, 2016
T/A Broadway Liquors
1645 East Baltimore Street Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at ] o’clock PM on the
25th day of Apgust 2016, in Room 213, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of “Alcoholic
Beverages”, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article, following
your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Broadway Liquors, 1645 East Baltimore Street, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”}).

Violation of Rule 4.01{a} Sales to Minors ~ May 25, 2016 ~ At approximately 7:30 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff’s Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would seli alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimare City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-
Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms.
Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and purchased a 6-pack of “Angry Orchard” aicoholic cider. Utilizing a departmental
$20 bill, Ms. Barrios-Lopez purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for $9.80. Ms. Barrios-Lopez was then provided a 6-pack of
*Angry Orchard” alcoholic cider by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Barrios-Lopez then communicated to the task force of the
sale. Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store ¢lerk that an alcoholic beverage(s)
had just been sold to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and
returned both the alcoholic beverage!s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms, Barrios-Lopez.

City Hall security provisions require all persans entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

if you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. if you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Reguiations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baitimore City or Article 28 of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
guestions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-386-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert J. Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: { 1645 BALTIMORE STREET EAST 21231 i

Licensee Information {Trade Name): ‘BROADWAY LIQUORS ]

Corporation Name | [Farooq venTURES, INC. ]

License Type: | Class "A" Beer, Wine and Liquor |

Cwer Emaif: l |

Contact:

Bouncer/Security Nome (if applicable): l

%

l D.O.B.‘ 3

fncident Date/Time: | |6/6/2016 I|11:3034 AM

Report Focts:

On Wednesday, May 25, 2016, at approx. 7:35p.m., this inspector, JoAnn Martin , and Assistant Chlef Tom Karanikolls, with the

ssistance of Baltimore City Sherlff Dept., conducted a special investigation in the City of Baltimore and the State of Maryland, with the
underage task force. Officer Massimilano Poma, directed their underage female personnel to enter the above address with the
instructions to attempt to purchase alcohol . This Inspector, JoAnn Martin, and Asslstant Chief Inspector, Tom Karanikolis, observed the
female minor entering the address 1645 E. Baltimore St., in the city of Baltimore and the State of Maryland, then observed the female
minor exiting the premises with a six pack, bottles of Angry Orchard, green apple cider, in hand. The task force togk pictures of the
purchased Items, then, along with the BCLB Inspectors, entered the establishment to issue violation of rule 4.01-A, sale to minar, and
retrieve the marked 520.00 bill. Amish Girl was ldentified as the attendant who sold the alcohol without the proper ID.

***please note that the date and tima in the body of this report are the accurate ones, Disregard date and time In the header of this
report,

Phatos Taken:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/1 5/FormServer.aspx?Xml... 6/6/2016
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3 Insest tem
Report Prepored By:
inspector(s} Submission Date
[1:0#.w | baltimore\joann.martin/Tom Karanlkalis | [e/6/2016
Supervisor Review: Approval Date
11:0#.w| haltimore\Joann.martin | |E/G/2016 E
Supervisor Use:
Recommended Action(s):

I j

Approve Disapprove

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?Xml... 6/6/2016
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INCIDENT REFORT POLICE DEPARTMENT 1 Crima f Incldent i Attempt]2 Complainl Number
f&%.“ maa BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquior Bgard Violation | 2160511292
[3 Locaticn of Offerste / Incdent (Exac] Srast Addmaa)
O Person 0 Property {) Vehicle & Miscellaneous 1645 £ Baltimore St Balto, MD 21231 T
Droxnrastic Ralated {Gang Related Juvants Related Hume Crima |4 Oata / Tims Occured Date 7 Tima Raportad
0 0 ] (] 057252016/ 7-30pm 5/26/2016/ 1055am
E Unt I¥ Fost of Occurrencs |8 Raporting Araa 9 Stresd Cocs 10 CAD Number 11 Locatdor Ghvan by Dispatcher 12 Comypanion Raport Ko
SB48 212 2007 on view
13 Case Status 14 Cesa Qlspasiicn 15 Follcw-up 18 Crima Coge  [17 Ciime Claxsification}! B Qescribe Locaton of Offensa of Typa of Pamise 1% Raporied by Crime Watchet
[ 0pen  Closad T3 Cleared [ Not Cleamd ] Yas [} ) Liquor Stare OvyesTQONo
[20 Complainan / Nama (Lest First, M), of Finn Namae  Businass ‘Residence / Addrass (Includa Chy, County, Sex Recs iages DDA
Victim S Parez, § 100 North Calvert Stmet Rm ‘[04 Baltimore, Md t Hi M
[Whars Empicyed or School Attending (Inchuds Cy Locatad) Decupation Hmu!Emﬂoymnwaderuu gmﬂm “Sabri
Baltimore Chy Sheriffs Office i Deputy Sherif | vares | i
21 Injurtes and Location on Body Wiedm's Condtian Victin Hospilakzad Faclity 22 \ietm f Assaiterdt AelationshippR3 Current / Farmer Cohabltant
NIA Dves DING Oves LNo
[24 Reponing gieme (Last, Firal, M1} Zex ;Race  Age DOB Acdrass {Iinciudg Clity, County, State, Zip) Residencs Phona iOthar Phons
Pacxon Same as #20 ‘ : : : :
[25 Witnass Parent/Guardian fName (Last, Firet, M3} :Andms {Inciute City Courty, Sma._.flp) ;Ru:ldﬂm:n Fhone {that Phona
W] 0 i '
[28 Susped Hama {Last, Firsd, M1} . . laddress (Includa City. C , Slate, Zip) iSex Faca lage D08 Huight i¥Waight
Giri, Anish 8610 Hickory Thicket Place Nottingham, . ;
[Camptexian Halr Cotor/LangtivStyle Hat Eyes EFW Halr irum %srirutcm
] { i i
Fants Shoas iadoitenel Descrplors [TER00S PUrtings Sckrs. Marks, Azcenl, sic ) -Atras! Number
! :
[27 Tradsmarks of Suspect(s) (Action / Conversation) [28 Poinl of Entry [29 Locatior Last Seen [30 Manner of Escaps 31 Direction of Escapy
[32 Wiapson f Maans of Attack 33 Method Used ta Commd Crima 134 Typa of Proparty Taken 15 Totef Loss Va'ua
26 Vohicle  Suspac Vicim Siolan Towad Other JTag Numbar iState Emnuun Vahicls Year Make iMadal ‘Eludy Styla Coler Mlaage
mematien 7] 01 3 O 0O i
[Vahicla idertification Number (VIN) Hondion Locked  Hays 'n Igrujm Doers Lecksd  (Windows Closed (Radioin Car - iBattary lnCa' Spanm In Car Trunk Lockad
0 ves O No O Yes Ol No (D Yes [ NoTl Yes O NaTJ Yes 0 Mol Yes () Not) Yes (3 Nof Yes O No
37 Registared Ownar Nama (Last, First, MI) Sex Raca Age  DOS Adcrass (inctuds City, County, State, Zip)
[38 Recovernd by [39 Method of Theh ' & HO Evidonce of Stripping / Tampering 141 Repo. Chick 142 Yow Usi Chack [43 Cramesr Nofled
[ ves DY No | Yes i No | Yes O No
24 Tow i ocstion Towed From Locatien Towed To Towed by {Terw Truck Cparator Sgnaiume
Prilosmaiion
45 Dalectva Notfhed Sacuenes HaiAsskrment {Unat Numiar Data Tima 46 Madical Examiner Noified  Dete Tire
! ! ' ‘ ,
37 Crim Lak Tectrictan Name T Hombar  Tima 148 Hol Datk Rerson Holfied e
i i E
KO Cornunumications Supanvisor [50 Chywide Broadcast Tima 51 Victim Assisimncatnecidant irdormanion Explain
tetfied ) yes ONo | Cdyes O No - Form(s) Pravidad [ vas O No
2 Coptes Forwarded Ta
Cont'd Nmmrmcmﬂmdmrptmdmhm mﬁmmmmmmmm - it Y bkl propasty v runhu’(a)m.ppiaﬂl mmlahddnhdkddml Inchale md wirps e in
S o Prefminary i g {H)Ust ot Ny or Flgr udlmmhﬂuhphwmﬂ\bnm&ntﬂmﬂmkm i charges

- BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF'S OFFICE -
tiquar License Board Violation

Sales to Miror R
Corp: Broadway Liguors _' L

TiA: Broadway Liquors d, EXHlBIT
1645 E. Baltimore Street : & C, it 1

Baltimore, Maryland 21231
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Conitn
Licensei LA 148 Faroaq Ventures Inc 'f__\. ﬁ/_\ n / R
53 Repartng Officar Nama (PRINT CLEARLY) Segubnte No  Astgrmon Sk
Peraz, S 0174 Domes‘dc Vaitence Unlt m@&((
Approving Supensor Rank and Nama Sequenea No  Assighmant . Signa
Sergeant Poma 3006 Spescial Operations n'? EVC—,,.-_/\
155 RMS Dule Erdered By Sequanca No [l Time léaﬂamcr 15T Fiaterad To
i i

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPPLEMENT REPORT

POLICE DEPARTMENT 1 Crire | incident Attempty2 Complaint Number
l:;:srgnggo? BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liguor Board Violation O 2160511282
- 13 Locatien of Offensa / Incident (Straet Address, Zip)
4 Continuation O Follow Up 1645 E. Baltimore StBalto. MD 21231 L., 2 o 2
Farson Proparty Miszellanaous Vehlele Mixsing Parson Custady 14 Data [ Time of This Repent 5 Amast / Custody Number
O 0 0 ! 0 05/26/2016 / 10:55am
B Unit 7 Pestaf t)mmencja Reperiing Arpa |9 Strest Code 10 CAD Number 11 Onginat Report Data ! Time 12 Otfansa / Incident Changed From
9848 212 i 2907 05/28/2016 10:55 am
13 Casa Status 14 Multiple Clsaranss (15 Coss Dispositicn Expiain 16 Folow-up 17 Crime Coda 18 Cemo Classificaton
[Jopen @ ciosed| ] Yes @ANo {2 Cisared ] Nat Cleard O Yes A No
18 Complainent! fHame (Last, First, Mi), or Firm Nams # Business Rasidancs ! Addrass {Inciude Clty, County, State, 2ip) ‘Bax Reca Age :BQB
Victim D/5 Perez, § 100 North Calvert Street, Baltimore, MD 21201~ » ¢« = -
[20 Caples Forwarded To

1) &

tion af any preesding f

(2} Prepaity Lating, to incluze propery taxs aid asitaciubmioned

ent'd
Eecllcns :.:huaa.mﬂ:lallr:pm Include nemes and arast numbers of el parse srested Explzin any orimafncldent classtfication mmns m List aft mcd¥onal notifications, including reme, sgncy bf
tima, 15) Racommand caae status whan appicatla. ) 1 Mobips Clasrenee, inclods sl sffesied somplalalionse numbers

y: Kal praperty inventsry sumbaria) when appfesble {3) Rm'd ) actvily =nd all Cavelopmanis in casn

unlt nuimbe, nuinder, date,

establishment. The Establish

1 On 057252016 at approx. 7:30pm this Deputy afong with Sergeant Poma of the Baltimore City Sheriffs Office (BCSO) utilizing
'Cadet Christina Barrios-Lopaz, conducted a underage alcohol buy investigation at "Broadway Liquers” Located at 1645 E.
'Baitlmora Street Balto. MD 21231, Cadet Barrios-Lopez who is under the age of 21, enterad the aferementioned location and
:purchased a G pack of Angry Orchard. Cadet Barrios-Lopez paid for the 6 pack of Angry Orchard which is priced at $ 8.80. Anish
i Giri was the server and accepied the departmental $20 dollar bill and returned change to Cadst Barmmios-Lopez along with the 8
‘pack of Angry Orchard. Cadet Barrios-Lopez notified the members of the BCSO units that she has been servad alcohol. Momants
Hiater members of the BCSO entered 1645 E. Baltimore Street, "Broadway Liquors”. The Server was advised that he sold alcohol
gto person under the age of 21, Cadet Barrios-Lopez was photographed with the purchased alcoholic beverages. The change was
sreturnad back to Mr. Giri, and the 520 was retrieved and provided to Sgt. Poma. The purchased drinks were left with the

meant was left in control of Me.Giri. All events occurred in the City of Ballimore State of Maryland.

§5muema Ne.

Continued
a
121 ﬂnla
| affirm and declara that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge: 530" ‘La
27 Regorting Officer Name [PRINT CLEARLY) ‘Suquanca NoiAssignment . Sigrate)
Perez, 5 i Domestic Violence Unit
23 Approving Supenscr Rank end Nama Sequm:n Na {Assignmant . ] SW!WV(M
Sergeant Poma i 3008 Special Operations F e
24 AMS Data Entared By Tiaw Tima 25 Raviewsr 25 Refemrsd Ta

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIELY PRINTED IN BLACK INK













DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryiand Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (w3 SearchHelp

Entity Name: FARCOQ VENTURES, INC,

Department 1D: D15307507

Genaral information T Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status
Principal Office {Current): 5203 WINDSOR ML RD.
BALTIMORE, MD 21244
Resident Agant {Current): TAHIR FARQOQ
4200 WABASH AVE.

BALTIMORE, MD 21207

Status: INCORPORATED

Good Standing: .
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code: Ordinary Business - Stock
Date of Formation or Registration: 06/20/2013
State of Formation MD
StockiNonstock: Stock
Ciose/Not Close: No Close

http://sdat.dat.marvland.gov/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 8/10/2016



Page T of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | AddNewlicense » | Query » | Help »
License Detail
|_. Closethelicense 1 [ _  Printlicense | | PrintRenewalletter f | <<GoBack |
license Info
license Num: LA 148 Cert Num: 0624 Fees: $858.00 Siafus: Renewed
Llicense Dale:5/1/2014 License Year: 2014

CR Number: 15578277
Paymeni Date:  05-05-16

2015- 2016 TPP Paid I

2016 Trader's License I | Update lnfo | g / ?‘

C,OQ-P»/

Add Adull Enferfainment License L uvu g

[ Add New Adult Entertainement License |
Location /(—’ L/

Corp Name: FAROOQ VENTURES, INC.
Trade Name: BROADWAY LIQUORS
Ione Code: 13
Fhone: 410-342-3000

Block Num: 1645 Street: BALTIMORE STREET FAST
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21234

CR Number; 15578277

Portion of Business Used:

USE FIRST FLOOR FOR PANTENTED MEDICINES PRE-PACKAGED GOODS AND LIGUORS
2ND FLOOR FOR OFFICE 3RD FLOOR FOR ONE DWELLING UNIT
Restriction:

{ Edit the License Location info | Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Name |Last Name  [Street City state |Zip Aclion {Change Owner
TAHIR FARCOQ 13809 W. ROGERS AVENUE BALTIMORE {MD |21215 LEstJ L Remove Owner |
Sunday License
ticense Num: Cert Mum: Fee:
License
Caies:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319203 8/7/2016



Page 2 of 2

Comments
Dale Comment Action
05/04/20147***** RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD ***=** fsb Delete |
01/19/2016****State of MD Tax Hold, lettersent... /sb | Delete ]
02718/201412/6/2014 Public Hearing re: Application to transfer ownership. Board approved transfer | Delete |
06/15/2012 gS/M/ZO]E P_ubiic Hearing re: VIOLATION of Rule 4.18 lllegat conduct. Canceled. Paid 312510 mi
liev of hearing. e
Print History {Print Card} i
Lcense num:LA 148 Address; 1645 BALTIMORE STREET EAST
Trade Name: BROADWAY LIGUORS
C_omr_nenl: .
Add Comment
Hold Info
Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx71d=319203

8/7/2016



August 25, 2016

Licensee(s): Nidia Sierra
Bernia, Inc. T/a Honey's Lounge
1722-24 Gough Street 21231

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — May 25, 2016 — At approximately 7:55 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and purchased a 6-pack of *Blue
Moon" beer. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Barrios-Lopez purchased the alcoholic beverage(s} for $9.99. Ms.
Barrios-Lopez was then provided a 6-pack of “Blue Moon” beer by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Barrios-Lopez then
communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the
bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been sold to a minor and it would be reported to the
BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) o the
bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Barrios-Lopez.

Board’s Information:

{a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 8/10/2016.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector JoAnn Martin and Assistant Chief Inspector Tom
Karanikolis on 8/10/2016. Baltimore City Sheriff Dept.. Sgt. Poma, Deputy Perez, and Cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez
summons issued on 8/10/2016.

(c}) Violation History of Current Licensee: The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 8/17/2004.

Board's Decision



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 23202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Bernia, Inc. Date: August 7, 2016
T/A Honey's Lounge
1722-24 Gough Street Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the
25th day of August 2016, in Room 213, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of “Alcoholic

Beverages”, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article, following
your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Honey's Lounge, 1722-24 Gough Street, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors — May 25, 2016 — At approximately 7:55 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the
BLLE conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
rinors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent 8altimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-
topez, who is under the age of 21, into the estabiishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beveraga(s). At that time Ms.
Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and purchased a 6-pack of “Blue Moon” beer. Utilizing a departmental 520 bill, Ms.
Barrios-Lopez purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for $9.99. Ms, Barrios-Lopez was then provided a &-pack of “Blue Moon”
beer by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Barrios-Lopez then communicated 1o the task force of the sale. Members of the task
force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just beensoldto a
minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the
alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Barrios-Lopez.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTHVIORE CITY

Albert J. Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



. Idspection Reporis - HONEY'S LOUNGEInvestigationZU10-06-01'1'12_U2_45 Page I ot 2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
for Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimare Street, 6% Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

tocation Address: | 1722-24 GOUGH STREET 21231

Licensee Information {Trode Nome): IHQNEY'S LOUNGE

Corporation Nome | BERNIA , INC.

License Type: | lass "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Owner Emall; | |

Contoct:

Bouncer/Security Name {if applicoble}: |

| 0.0.8.

incident Date/Time: tﬁfl /2016 EI12:02:45 PM

Report Focts:

On Wednesday, May 25, 2016, at approx. 7:57p.m., this inspector, JoAnn Martin, and Assistant Chief Inspector Tom Karanikolls,

with a six pack of bottles, of Blue Moon, Belgium White Ale. Task force took pictures of purchased items, then along with the

marked 520.00 bill, Cathy Sterra was the identified attendant who sold the alecohol, without requesting the proper ID.

report.

conducted a spedial Investigation, In the City of Baltimare, and the State of Maryland, with the Baltimore Chty Sherlff Dept. underage
task force. Officer Massimiliano Poma, directed their underage female personnel 1o enter premises located at 1722-24 Gough 5t., in the
city of Baltimare and the State of Maryland, with the instructions 1o attempt to purchase afcohol. This Inspector, and Assistant Chlef
Inspector, Tom Karanlkolls, observed the female minor entering the above astablishment, then observed the miner exiting the premises

Baitimare City Liquor Board Inspectors, entered the establishment to issue a violation of rule 4.01-4, sale to minor, and to retrieve the

***please note that the date and time in the body of this report are the accurate ones. Disregard date and time In the header of this

Photos Token:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?Xml...

6/1/2016



Jnspection Reports - HONEY'S LOUNGEInvestigation2016-06-01T12_02_45 Page 2 of 2

L]
o
3

'

g Insert item
Repoft Prepared By:
Inspectar(s) Submission Date
li:0ft.w | baltimore\Joann.martin/Tom Karanikalis |1 [671/2016 I=
Supervisor Review: Approval Date
|i:0#.wlbaltlmore\}oann.manln 1 |E/1/2016 m
Supervisor Use:
Recommended Action{s):
i
Approve Disapprove

http://portal2013 . baltimore.citv/sites/BLLC Inspections/ lavouts/15/FormServer.asox?Xml... 6/1/2016



" INCIDENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT T Crime ] Incident Attampif2 Compiaint Numbar
Form 041008 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquior Board Violation a 2180511335
b { neation of Offanse f Incident Strmst Addrass}
{1 Person 0 Proparty 0] Vehicle Miscellaneous 1722':34 Gc.ugfﬁ”g"t Ballo. MD 24224 Page 1 of 2
Domestic Ralatad Gang Retatad Juveriia Related Hata Crime s Dats / Time Ocoumed FTite Reporad
0 ] a Qa 05!25!2015!?:55‘pm 5!28)‘2016! 11:41am
B Lnit 7 Poxt of Creoymance (B Raportng Amma 6 St Coca 10 CALD Number 11 Location Grhvan by Dispatchar 12 Compeciéan Raport No
2848 213 2985 Gn view
3 Cese Sishs [14 Casa Dispoaiton 15 Fofowp 18 Crima Coda {17 Crims Clagsificationdt B Doscribe Location of Dffenas o Type of Preciss : 19 Reported by Crima Watzher
rDomDMDcumdDNauumDYesC]No Liquor Store OyasCINo
20 Complsinant /  Name (Last, First. M), or Frm Name K Businass Faakiance | Address {Inciuds Age DOB
Victm D/S Perez, § 100 North Calvertc%reat. hrn 104 Baltimore, Md I H T%M
Whara Employed or School Attending {inchice City Locatad) Decupailon {Hours of EmpioymentReskiance Phene iOthes Phona ‘Sobristy]
Baltimore City Sheriffs Office " Deputy Sherif | varles . S
24 Irguries and Locadion on Body Victm's Condition Vicim Hospitekzad Fadlkly |22 Victim ¢ Asssilard RedationshipRa Currani / Fomer Cohatiant
NfA ; (ves (INo | Oves Ono
24 Reperting INana (Last, Fst, D) Sax (Reca  Ags DOB ‘Addrass (Include Cly, County, Stete, Zip) iResidercs Phone iCther Phane
Perscn Same as #20 Lo i i
D5 Witnats PorentGuardan fleme Lest First M) {Addrmst (incude C:ty County, Stale, Zp) iResldancs Phore  iOther Proms
] O i :
[26 Suspec IName (Last, Firsl. M| iAddreas (incicia City, Courty, Stsle, 2ip) 'rnx Reca Apa DOB Hedght Welght
Slerra Cathy, Marlzne ; 1832 Dinegn Drive, Dundalk MD 21222 ,F tiH %
Camplexon “Holr CotarAangtySiyts Het Tyes Facsl Har Taath Shir/Caal
; |
Pants Shoas ;.Addﬂmu! Deacriptors (Tattoos. Plscings, Scana, Marks, Atcent, sic.) iArTmst Numbar
i
U7 Tradomarks of Suspact{s) (Acton / Comversation) 28 Point of Entry 28 Locatian Laxt Gaan Manner of Evcaps 31 Dirmection of Escaps
[32 Wanpon f Maans of Atick 133 Mathod Led 1o Comm't Crime |34 Type of Property Taken 35 Totel Loss Value
Fau\.'aﬂdl Suspact Vietim Stolan Towed Cther JTag Numbar Stain Expimuun Wahicin YeariMaks Wadel EBody Srydc':cmor iMisags
irdcrmation D D D D D i i } 1 i :1
vmmumﬂmmmmmm Hgnion Locked  Keysinigniion DoomLeckd  Windews Closed iRedicin Car  Battery in Cer  [Spers Tke In Car (Trunk Lockad
0 ves 0 No O Yes QN0 Yes T N0l Yes O Nol Yes (I No'J Yes (O NolD] Yes (3 Noi] Yes (3 Nol
[37 Ragistared Owner Nama (Lasl, First. M) Sex ‘Raze Aga :Do8 ‘Addreas (inciuds Qty, Couty, State, Zip)
[38 Racoversd &y 36 Mathed of Thall ; 1o Ewdc:nmdsvipphg”ampanm 41 Repo. Chack (42 Tow Ust Check |43 Ownar Halifiad
O} ves U Noj O ves [ Mo | O Yes O No
j4s Tow k. ocaton Towsd From Location Towed Ta Towad by Tow Truck Oparetor Signatums
crnalien t
45 Datective Natified Senuancs No jAssignmant ]Unh N!.mbcr ﬂatu Tima 48 Medic®! Examinar Hetified Dot Timg
{7 Crms Lab Technician Namo Tk Nomber Hims it Dosk Pean Nowhad s
i i
4% Communications Supsrvieor [50 Cliywids Broadcas! Tiwa 51 Vitlim Assistanca’incioent Irformatan Expi#in
Methed ) vag (No | ClyesONo | Fominy Provided 7] yag (N
[52 Capins Forwardad Ta ’i i
td ‘{l’:ml mw‘umﬂmmmmmﬁmmmmmwmm o sub mited wvid i Rat proparty kv enkory numirer(s) whan appliicabls. n)mwuwlm.ammh
Y & {4) Lt m:um}quruﬁmmmmmm telephane number, dale, U, {5) List sl ey, Inakudng Armes Muimbens snd cherges,
! - BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF'S OFFICE -
i Liguor License Board Violation
: Sales to Minor
! Corp: Berina Inc
‘:le Honay's Lounge
11722-24 Gough Strest
1 Baltimore, Maryland 21231 _
: . N Cottnuad
:Llcense# LBDY 203 Nidia M. Sierra e /-) ) %l
53 Repartng Officar Nama (PRINT CLEARLY) ‘Sequanca Ho Assignmant i N :
Perez, § 0174 Domestic Voilenca Unit . )
54 Aporoving Supervisar Renk and Name ‘Soquance Ne. JAssigrensd ] Signature 4
Sargeant Porna 3006 Special Operations M%U—
55 RMS Dt Entared By Bequenca No :Date Time rmum« |57 Referred To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT H Crime / Incldent

Attempt]2 Camplant Number
};u:m ggnr BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liguor Board Violation Q 2160511301
BG-
[3 Location of Otfense / incident {Strest Address. Zip)
@ Continuation LI Follow Up 1722-24 Gough St Batio. MD 21231 page 2 o 2
Paron Proparty Miscalianecus Vahicle Missing Parsen Cusiody 4 Dzle / Tima of This Reporn S Arrastf Custody Numbar
0 0 0 0 O 05/26/2016 1 10:55am
Buni 7 Posl of Occumencas Raporlng Ates [0 Stroel Code 16 CAD Number 11 Original Repon Date / Time 12 Cifense 7 incident Changed Fram
8845 213 2985 05/26/2016 10:55 am
13 Casa Status 14 Muttipla Cigaranca (15 Case Disposition Explain 18 Foliow-up 17 Crfirs Code 18 Crima Classfication
L3 Open At Closed| [ Yes W No 17 Ciesred [ Not Cleared O ves A Ne
18 Complainany fName {Last, First, MY}, of Firm Name i Business Residance ! Addrass {{nclude City, Counly, State, Zip} f__Sax Roca gAga 008
Victim DIS Perez, 8 100 North Caivert Street, Battimore, MD 21201 §{ - | ~ | - -
[0 Copins Forwarded To i
ont'd  [Hamatve: {15 C. ef oy p (#) Property Listing, 1 Inclicle property tahen end spizad/achmittnd pvid cpaty; Il propetly inveniory numbar(s) when sppticatée. (3} Record of sttty end & developmens o case
artipnasuisequant is ik repord, incude remes and avest sumbers of of parsers anested Expleln iy cimativcdent dlersfcokon chenge. (4] La! 28 addbonal nolificatinns, ncluding name, pgency or sseignment, unil nurehar, telephone number, date,
Erne. (5} Recommend cana sipbus whay e, (B} I Multizia G . includa gl affested complsinticee numbars.

:On 05/25/2016 at approx. 7:55pm this Deputy along with Sergeant Poma of the Baltimore City Sheriffs Office {BCSO) utilizing

: Cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, conducted a underags alcohol buy investigation at "Honey's Lounge* Located at 1722-24 Gough
EStreet Balto. MD 21231. Cadet Barrios-Lopez who is under the age of 21, entered the aforemantioned location and purchased a 6
s pack of Blue Moon. Cadet Barrios-Lopez pald for the 6 pack of Blue Mocn which is priced at § 9.99. Cathy Marfene Slerra was
‘the server and accepted the departmental $20 doliar bill and returned change to Cadet Barrios-Lopez along with tha 6 pack of

: Blue Moon. Cadet Barrios-Lopez notified the members of the BCSO units that she has been served alcohol. Maments later
imembers of the BCSO entered 1722-24 Gough Sireet, "Honey's Lounge". The Server was advised that she sold alcoho! to
éperson under the age of 21. Cadet Barrios-Lopez was photographed with the purchased alcoholic beverages. The change was
ireturned back to Ms. Sierra, and the $20 was retrieved and provided to $gt. Poma. The purchased drinks were left with the

: gstablishment. The Establishment was left in contro! of Ms. Sierra All events occurred in the City of Baltimere, State of Maryland.

Continued
et |
1 Repering s - Qi
rE affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge: 5 - b~!6
b2 Reporting Officet Nama (PRINT CLEARLY? Sequenca Na ?«ss;gmnmz ;‘:igr.ae- e
Perez, S . 0174 | Domestic Violence Unit _
P23 #pproving Supanviscr Rank ang Name ‘Sequence No lAssipnment ) ) Slgnature [
Sergeant Poma ;3008 Special Operations f @"’h\

24 RMS Data Entared By iSequence Na. Dales Time 25 Reviewer 28 Referrad To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

‘Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services(#3)  SearchHelp
Entity Name: BERNIA, INC.

Department ID: DO7T728421

General Information ! Amendments : Personal Property Certificate of Status
Principal Office {Current): 1722-24 GOUGH STREET
BALTIMORE, MD 21231
Reskdent Agent (Current): NIDIA SIERRA
1722-24 GOUGH STREET

BALTIMORE, MD 21231

Status: REVIVED

Good Standing: o

Wﬁat does it mean when 8 business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code: Ordinary Business - Stock
Bate of Formation or Registration: 01/07/2004
State of Formation: MD
Stockidonstock: Stock
Ciose/MNot Cloge: Ciose

hitp://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 8/10/2016



- Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer w | One-Day - | Add Newlicense » | Query » | Help »

License Detail

[ Closethe License 1 [ Printlicense | { __ PrintRenewal Letter | { . <<GoBack |
license Info
ticense Num: LBD7 203 Cert Num; 0587 Fee: $1,320.00 Siaius: Renewed
License Dole:5/1/2016 License Year, 2014

CR Number; 11645247

Payment Date:  05-02-14

2015- 2016 TPP Paid £~

2016 Trader's License [ Update Info  §

g+

e
v
Add Adult Entertainment License CO {L
| Add New Adult Entertainement License ' NOT
Location (oo ‘19
Corp Name: BERNEA | INC, 6/‘0

Trade Name: HONEY'S LOUNGE

Jone Code: 23 /r_’ /
Phone: 443-854-6965 . l_/ .

Block Num: 1722-24 Sireet: GOUGH STREET S(
City: BALTIMORE state: MD Zip: 21231 L’ Pf{?? v (,(4 Lo
CR Number: 11665247 A .
19 {,JQV‘C ' "‘a~
Portion of Business Used:

FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction: W

PER ZONING BOARD APPEAL # 564-78X, ESTABLISHMENT HAS NL.C .U, & PATRONS MAY
DANCE TO JUKE BOX. THE FOLLOWING PERSONS ARE BARRED: MARGARET, CINDY.
KIMBERLY, MICHELL& EDWARD BURKE

[ £dit the License Location Info | Alternate Mailing Address |
license Owners
First Name fLast Name  |Sireed City State ip Action (Change Owner
NIDIA M, |SIERRA 1722 GOUGH STREET BALTIMORE  |[MD 121231 {gq;g | |._ Remove Owner
Comments
Dote Comment Action

hitn://halt-intra-srv/Hs/LicenseDetail.asox?1d=319166 8/7/2016



- Page 2 of 2

07/26/2016 g;;;igj/oiréei‘f_\‘f'lclggd letter to Licensee about "Personal Property Tax Owed to the City of mg
01/19/20165tate of MD Tax Hold, letter send... fsb | Delete |
12/22/20156/4/2015 Public Hearing re: Request jo add interior wall 1o premise. APPROVED 3-0 vole | Delete |
05/04/2015:04/9/15 Request to add interior wall fo premises. POSTPONED Delete |
05/06/2015Alcohol Awareness exples 3/30/2019 (Nidia Serra) g Delete '§
05/05/2015IRELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD.... fsb | Delete |

04/26/14 Public Hearing re: Review of renovaiion plans approved by Board on Morch 23,2013, s
02/241201 350art APPROVED plans | Delete |

02/02/2015|5tate of MD Tax Hold, letier sent 1o merchant on January 23, 2015, | Delete i
1/26/14 Public Hearing re: Review of renovation plans approved by the Board on March 23, e
OV/29/201505613 pians Approved by board | Delete i

10/17/2013 Public Hearing re: Review of rencvation plans approved by the Board on MArch :
11720/2013155 9013, Board GRANTED posiponement. ( Delete |
3/28/2013 Public Hearing re: Request to aiterfrencvate the existing layout of the licensed MR
04/09/2013 premises. APPROVED. | Detete |
3/7/2013 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION OF RULE 4.20{a)Alierations without Board's permission.
03/11/2013 VIOLATION OF RULE 4.20ib) Alterations without city permits. Rule 4.20{a) GUILTY $500 suspended
$250. Rule 4.20(b) NOT GUILTY. Must subrmit request for alieration 1o Board 30 days from hearing
date. TOTAL FINE $250
02/18/10 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01 (o) DECISION: RULE 4.01{c) GUILTY $500 +5125 ;
02/19/2010), s EEE FINE $625 ( Delete |
01/25/07 Public Hearing re:Nidia M, Sierra, Bemig, Inc. T/a Honey's Lounge Class BD7- Case of
August 4, 2005 remanded by Circuit Court for Ballimore City 1o make findings on the record
0172612007 concerning subsequen! offender status of the llcensee DECISION: BOARD VOTED TO UPHOLD MDeite
THEIR ORIGINAL DISPOSITION IN REGARDS TO FINES. HOWEVER, THEY DID REVISE THE SUSPENSION |20
PORTION OF THEIR DISPOSITION, NO SUSPENSION TO BE IMPOSED. ALL FINES HAVE BEEN PAID.
NO CONFERENCE FEE IMPOSED.

" PrintHistory (Print Card) |

=
| Delete |

License num: LBD7 203 Address: 1722-24 GOUGH STREET
Trade Name: HONEY'S LOUNGE

(_;q_mment:

{ Add Comment |

Hold Info

Fowered by:

httn://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail asnx71d=319166 8/7/2016



